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EDUCATION « FAITH - CITIZENSHIP

2024-2025 Tuition Fee Schedule

Tuition 3 Day 5 Day Transitional Grades Grades Grades
Fee Preschool Preschool Kindergarten K-5 6-8 9-12
Catholic
Parishioner $3,340 $4,450 $6,290 $6,290 $7,050 $8,030
Tuition
S;auri]tcijj;d $4,450 $6,075 $8,675 $8,675 ST SR

¢ Tuition is non-refundable unless you qualify based on our Tuition Refund Policy. In that case, your enrollment withdrawal fee of
$200 per student up to a maximum of $600 per family' will be assessed.

Multi Child Grant Athletic Fee

e 3rd Child Enrolled: Family pays 60% of tuition.

e 4th and additional children: Family pays no
tuition. A $700 materials & technology fee for

each child is required.

$75 per sport / per student
e These fees will be paid for through the proceeds
from the Annual Dr. Proos Laker Athletic Golf
Classic Golf Outing .

Tuition Fee Includes Financial Assistance

e Book Fee
e Technology Fee
e Retreats

o Financial Assistance is available but the budget is
limited so get your application in early as the funds
are awarded in the order the applications are
received.

e To be eligible, families must have a K-12 student at
OLL. Preschool students are eligible only if a K-12
sibling is also enrolled.

e OLL offers a simple and discreet process. Contact
the Enrollment Management office with any
guestions at 269-983-5520.

Under the guidance of the Holy Spirit,
rooted in Sacred Scripture and centered
on the Eucharist, Our Lady of the Lake

Catholic School embraces the values of
Education, Faith and Citizenship.
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Our Lady of the Lake Preschool Enrichment Rates
(11:50 am - 250 pm)
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Registration - To register for Preschool Enrichment, you must fill out the Enrichment portion section on the online
enrollment registration form. Registration is limited to 10 students; we encourage parents to sign up early.

Billing - Parents are billed for Enrichment monthly, and receive statements prior to the month of the Enrichment
SEV (e

Enrichment 2 Day 3 Day 5 Day
Enrichment Enrichment Enrichment
Monthly Rate $170 $250 $410

After School Care Rates (2:.50 pm - 5:00 pm)

Registration - To register for After School Care, grades PS-5th, you must fill out the After School Care Registration Form.
Due to limited space, we encourage you to register even if you think you might only use After School Care once or twice
during the school year. You may register at any time during the school year if space allows.

Registration Fees - There is a non-refundable registration fee of $10/child (with a $25 maximum/family). The registration
fee payable for the current school year and must be paid at the time of registration in order to hold your student(s) spot
in the After School Care program..

Billing - Parents will receive bi-weekly statements on Facts. Please check your account bi-weekly for the most recent
billing.

After School Care
Daily Rate

$17

International Student Tuition

Application & Enrollment - Contact the Admissions and Enrollment Management Office to begin the application
process. The International Student Tuition Rate does not include any hosting fees.

Billing - International student's tuition must be fully paid before attending Our Lady of the Lake Catholic School.

International Student Tuition
6th - 12th Grade

$12,000

Making Tuition Affordable

Every student benefits from the Lake Michigan Catholic School Fund's advancement efforts and our Parishes, who
make up the GAP between the cost of educating each student and the actual tuition.

Financial Assistance is avail able and all families are encouraged to apply. Let us know how we can help you provide this
valuable gift to your children.

Additional ways to reduce the cost of education include Multi Child Grants, Tuition Reduction Incentive Program (TRIP),
SCRIP Program, and International Student Hosting.




